
MTSU (13-15, 5-3 CUSA) -vs- WKU (21-7, 3-5 CUSA)
3/21/2025 at Bowling Green, Ky (WKU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rylan Smith (5-2)
Loss: Hall, Braelyn (4-6)
HBP: Rylan Smith
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bobby Johnson First: Chris Chubb Third Base: John West 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 225   Weather: Almost 80, very sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MTSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
WKU 0 0 0 4 1 0 X 5 10 0

MTSU 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harter, Macie lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Want, Jana ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blevins, Ansley c 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Pendergrast, Lilly pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spencer, Onnika dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Pint, Mady pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chatman, Kennedy 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nwogbo, Adaeze 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ritto, Sabria rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
McDonald, Lucie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Bethune, Lilly ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Medlock, Lexi cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hall, Braelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Klaiber, Halle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 0 0 2 11 5

SB: Harter, Macie (1)
HBP: Want, Jana (1); Spencer, Onnika (1); Ritto, Sabria (1)
E: Want, Jana (1); Blevins, Ansley (1)

WKU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jenna Blanton cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kendle White lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Annie White 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Lauren Campisano pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Stinson rf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Maci Masters c 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Macy Gregor pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Charlotte Herron dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Mauck 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Katie Murphy 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Morgan Sharpe ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Rylan Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 10 4 0 4 4

2B: Katie Murphy (1); Morgan Sharpe (1)
SF: Kennedy Stinson (1)
SB: Jenna Blanton (1); Kendle White (2); Lauren Campisano (1)
CS: Katie Murphy (1)

MTSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hall, Braelyn (L, 4-6) 5.0 9 5 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 8 3 82
Klaiber, Halle 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 19
Totals 10 5 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 27 10 3 101

WKU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rylan Smith (W, 5-2) 7.0 0 0 0 2 11 0 0 3 0 21 26 8 2 109
Totals 0 0 0 2 11 0 0 3 0 21 26 8 2 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MTSU - Top of 1st MID WKU
Harter, Maci struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Want, Jana hit by pitch (3-2). 0 0
Blevins, Ans struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Spencer, Onn struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

WKU - Bottom of 1st MID WKU
Blanton singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Kendle White singled to right center (2-1); Blanton advanced to third. 0 0
Kendle White stole second. 0 0
Annie White struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Stinson struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Masters struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

MTSU - Top of 2nd MID WKU
Chatman, Ken lined out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
Nwogbo, Adae struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
Ritto, Sabri hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
McDonald, Lu struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

WKU - Bottom of 2nd MID WKU
Herron flied out to rf (3-1). 0 0
Anna Mauck grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0
Murphy grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 0 0

MTSU - Top of 3rd MID WKU
Medlock, Lex flied out to lf (1-1). 0 0
Harter, Maci walked (3-0). 0 0
Want, Jana fouled out to 1b (0-1). 0 0
Harter, Maci stole second. 0 0
Blevins, Ans struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

WKU - Bottom of 3rd MID WKU
Sharpe lined out to ss (2-1). 0 0
Blanton flied out to lf (1-0). 0 0
Kendle White singled to shortstop (1-0). 0 0
Kendle White stole second. 0 0
Annie White flied out to cf (0-2). 0 0

MTSU - Top of 4th MID WKU
Spencer, Onn struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 0 0
Chatman, Ken flied out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
Nwogbo, Adae struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

WKU - Bottom of 4th MID WKU
Stinson flied out to lf (1-0). 0 0
Masters singled to center field (3-2). 0 0
Gregor pinch ran for Masters. 0 0
Herron flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0
Anna Mauck singled down the lf line (0-0); Gregor advanced to second. 0 0



Murphy doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Anna Mauck advanced to third; Gregor scored. 0 1
Sharpe doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0); Murphy scored; Anna Mauck scored. 0 3
Blanton singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Sharpe advanced to third. 0 3
Blanton stole second; Sharpe scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 4
Kendle White lined out to lf (0-1). 0 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MTSU - Top of 5th MID WKU
Masters to c for Gregor. 0 4
Ritto, Sabri popped up to cf (0-1). 0 4
McDonald, Lu fouled out to 3b (1-2). 0 4
Medlock, Lex struck out swinging (2-2). 0 4

WKU - Bottom of 5th MID WKU
Annie White singled to left field (3-2). 0 4
Campisano pinch ran for Annie White. 0 4
Campisano stole second, advanced to third on an error by ss. 0 4
Stinson flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1); Campisano scored, unearned. 0 5
Masters struck out looking (3-2). 0 5
Herron grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5

MTSU - Top of 6th MID WKU
Annie White to 1b for Campisano. 0 5
Harter, Maci popped up to ss (1-2). 0 5
Want, Jana grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 5
Blevins, Ans walked (3-1). 0 5
Spencer, Onn hit by pitch (2-0); Blevins, Ans advanced to second. 0 5
Pendergrast, pinch ran for Blevins, Ans. 0 5
Pint, Mady pinch ran for Spencer, Onn. 0 5
Chatman, Ken flied out to lf (2-2). 0 5

WKU - Bottom of 6th MID WKU
Klaiber, Hal to p for Hall, Braely. 0 5
Blevins, Ans to c for Pendergrast,. 0 5
Spencer, Onn to dh for Pint, Mady. 0 5
Anna Mauck fouled out to rf (2-1). 0 5
Murphy singled to third base (2-2). 0 5
Sharpe popped up to ss (2-2). 0 5
Murphy out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

MTSU - Top of 7th MID WKU
Nwogbo, Adae grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Ritto, Sabri struck out swinging (3-2). 0 5
Bethune, Lil pinch hit for McDonald, Lu. 0 5
Bethune, Lil struck out looking (3-2). 0 5

WKU - Bottom of 7th MID WKU


